This Complaint and Affidavit is to be:						Agency Form Number: 202400002319								
Filed with Court Clerk (cc: CA) Submitted to County Attorney					Arrest Date: <u>02/21/2024</u>									
				Attorney										
Filed with JCO - De	fendant is a Juve	enile OFFI	ENDER		THE STA	TE OF IOWA								
					VS.									
THE IOWA DISTR	ICT COURT IN	N AND FO	OR											
NNCOUNTY														
Last				First	First Middle			ddle Suffix						
VAN PATTEN				DAK	DAKOTA			LYLE						
Address					City CEDAR RAPIDS					State IA	Zip Code 52405			
DL#		State IA	DL Class	DL Er	ndorsements			DL Restrictions	I		•			
Date of Birth Gender MALE				Race WHITE - W				Ethnicity NOT OF HISPANIC ORIGIN - N						
Height Weight S'01" 180 LE			Eye Color HAZEL - HAZ					Hair Color BROWN - BRO						
	•			•			•							
PFENSE										1				
State County Local 706.3(1) Code Section Crime Des CONSPIR			•	cription RACY TO COMMIT FORCIBLE FELONY				Speed		in Zone				
Local														
Class FELC	Serious P.I				Fatal Accident C			Civil Damage Assessment			Other			
Location Type 26 - PARK														
Literal Description														
Address					City CEDAR RAPIDS						Zip Code 52405			
			nt Date or Lo			er Date Range 8/2024		ncident Time or Low ange 23:20		Upper Time Range 03:10				
TATUO OF C	DED/ UN (=: ::-	_												
TATUS OF OFFEN		<u>.E</u>		NIOTODY				010000	IC TC	V DDC .	. D			
5. 2			USTODY - JAILED				SUMMONS TO APPEAR (Citation Issued)							
WARRANT REQUESTED				NO CONTACT ORDER REQUESTED			RELEASED TO PARENT/GUARDIAN							

PARENT/GUARDIAN

Narrative of Offense Committed

On or about the above stated date and time, the Defendant did

Conspire with one or more persons with the intent to promote or facilitate the commission of a forcible felony by agreeing with another that they or one or more of them will engage in conduct constituting the crime or an attempt or solicitation to commit the crime and/or agree to aid another in the planning or commission of the crime or of an attempt or solicitation to commit the crime at Morgan Creek Park, 7212 E Ave. NW, Cedar Rapids, Linn County, Iowa.

Last HOFFMAN	First MEL (ODY	Middle MARIE			Suffix	
Business/Organization/State/Co	unty/Municipality Nam	e					
Address			City			State	Zip
			MARION			IA 52302	
Printed At MARION POLICE DEPA	ARTMENT 2/21/2024 7	7:30 PM Page 1	of 2 Form #: 20240000	2319			
TATE OF IOWA,	LINN COL	JNTY					
, the undersigned, being duly swo ny belief that the defendant comr		contained in thi	is Complaint and Affida	vit, known by me or	told to me by othe	er reliable pe	rsons form the basis for
disappearance and by talking picked up by the defendant in Morgan Creek Park in Linr defendant was in was located bungee cord, a towing rop bound Hoffman with duct tape locations until they reached	al Investigations, the to witnesses and tract a vehicle around 11: County when her Ap by investigators and be, gloves and clothin at Morgan Creek Pa	Linn County S cking activity o 00 p.m. on Fe ople Watch rec a search warr g matching th rk around her	theriff's Office and the on her iPhone and her iPhone and her bruary 17, 2024, and corded her heartbeat i ant revealed the presue clothing she was we wrists, placed her in the presum of the presum o	lowa County Sher Apple watch throu remained with him ntensify before it e ence of Melody's p earing in a bag in the trunk of the car	iff's Office conduction of the	eted an inverse and inverse devices deviced de	stigation into her death are to determine that she was determined that she was eactivated. The vehicle that band with blood on it, dant and another individual County to several different FORT, PHIL M14
Defendant Implicated 07 - IDENTIFIED BY WITNE	SSES, 09 - NEAR	SCENE OF (CRIME, 13 - CAUSE	D PERSONAL IN	NJURY, 14 - OTH	HER PHYS	ICAL EVIDENCE
Operating Motor Vehicle in County		Other Phys	sical Evidence		Attempted To Inflict Injury		
STATE OF IC	DWA, LINN COUNT	Y					
Subscribed a	nd sworn to before me	by the person	(s) signing the Complai		n)2/21/2024	_	
Notary Name	MIKE ROZEK Sign	ature of Verifyi	ng Party		.E.E 112024		
Commission Prosecuting A	Number 796719		My	Commission Expire	s 06/14/2024	Peace Offi	cer Notary